HAOAVIONIS

:z_:__m: ¥l Ell¢

SVIL = SVS = NSI = TSI . SIP . 4SI



31st ANNUAL IASAS

I ] | Il Il 1 I 1 Il Il

[ B e [ B s e B e B |

STUDENTS
TRANSPORT SCHEDULE

Wednesday, January 30, 2013

Participants are picked up by Host Families in front of the HS steps

Thursday, January 31, 2013

7:00am Buses leave American Club & Holland Village - transport to SAS

7:15pm Buses leave SAS - transport to American Club & Holland Village

Friday, February 1, 2013

6:30am Buses leave American Club & Holland Village - transport to SAS

6:45pm Buses leave SAS - transport to American Club & Holland Village

Saturday, February 2, 2013

6:30am Buses leave American Club & Holland Village - transport to SAS

8:45pm Buses leave SAS - transport to American Club & Holland Village

Sunday, February 3, 2013

Host Families drop off students in front of the HS steps




IASAS BASKETBALL

- IENET (S ey [, VDRSS [T |G (N e (S VBN OS] [ G S [ P ] [ (AN Y [ NN DN NN RN M [ AN Ll o M NN SN COMMN Co '
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

ipgamene Siperemn Jebesl

Cordially Welcomes
Athletes & Spectators

from

International School Bangkok
Jakarta International School
International School Kuala Lumpur
International School Manila

Taipei American School

to the

31T ANNUAL
BASKETDALL
TOURNAMENT

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

SINGAPORE



31st ANNUAL IASAS

||||||||||||||

|||||| I T
"ttt

) T e S |
| B R I S s |

ARRIVAL & DEPARTURE SCHEDULE

Arrival— Wednesday, January 30, 2013

SCHOOL
JIS
ISM
TAS
ISB

ISKL

FLIGHT
GA 826
$Q 915
BR 225
TG 413
BUS

PICK-UP TIMES
3:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
4:45pm
5:30pm

Departure — Sunday, February 3, 2013

SCHOOL
ISKL
ISB
IS

ISM
TAS

FLIGHT
BUS
TG 404
GA 829

SQ 912
BR 226

DROP-OFF TIMES
8:45am
9:15am
9:15am

9:15am
9:45am

Wednesday, Jan 30" - 9pm

Thursday, Jan 31°' - 9pm

Friday, Feb 1°'- 9pm

Saturday, Feb 2" - 9:30pm

Y ey L S e

JAN 31—FEB 2, 2

013



IASAS BASKETBALL

Tournament Director:
Tournament Secretary:

Gym Site Directors:

Athletic Trainer:
Tournament Advisor:
Medical Staff:

IASAS Website:

Communications:

Student Workers:

Tournament Logo Design:

[ FE R [ S T B R RN CRNT (A SRS AR TR TR T i

OFFICIALS

Kim Criens

Kim Hamby

Jared Bildfell, Bart Fabianowicz, Anthony
Hunter, Mimi Molchan & Trevor Sturgeon
Tomo Isobe

Mr. Seah Liang Bing, B.A.S.

Emergencies First Aid & Rescue

The Digital Frontiers Club

Eye On-line & Yearbook Staff

SAS Athletic Council
Mark Lim

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS

Mimi Molchan

65 9636-1574

Activities / Athletic Director

Kim Criens

65 9339-1551

Activities / Athletic Director

Tim Stuart
HS Principal

York Hotel
Comfort Taxi
City Cab

65 9859-3566

65 6737-0511
65 6552-1111
65 6552-2222




31st ANNUAL IASAS

Coaches/AIC Dinner:

Opening Ceremony:
Team Pictures:

Coaches Meeting:
AIC’s Meeting:

Closing Ceremony:

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Thursday, January 31st @ 7:45am - HS Gym
Thursday, January 31st @ 8:00am - HS & MS Gyms

Saturday, February 2nd @ 1:30pm - Room 5204

Wednesday, January 30th @ 5:45pm - Room H301

Saturday, February 2nd @ 2:00pm - HS Activities Office

Saturday, February 2nd @ 7:45pm - Drama Theater
(Athletes. please leave your bags in the Theater Studio

with the guards)

GENERAL INFORMATION

In the HS Library; Thursday and Friday only from 7:30am — 5:45pm

INTERNET ACCESS FOR GUESTS

Join Guest wireless network

ATHLETE’S REST AREA

Aux Gym A will be available for the athletes to rest. PLEASE DRINK

ONLY WATER in the gym. No other food or drinks are allowed at any time.

The locker rooms and showers are located directly below the HS Gym.
You must provide your own towel and shampoo for showers.
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE ANY BAGS OR VALUABLES IN THE LOCKER ROOM.
Any lost and found items will be placed at Site Director’s table located in the gyms.

IASAS T-SHIRTS
IASAS T-Shirts will be on sale for $515.00 at the table located inside the HS Gym.

LOCKER ROOMS

L

¥

L

JAN

31—FEB 2,2013

T

T



IASAS BASKETBALL

PAST CHAMPIONS

YEAR GIRLS BOYS
1983 ISB g1
1984 ISB ISB
1985 ISKL ISB
1986 JIS JIs
1987 ISB TAS
1988 ISB ISB
1989 SAS ISM
1990 TAS TAS
1991 SAS SAS
1992 JIS JIS
1993 TAS SAS
1994 SAS ISKL
1995 ISB TAS
1996 SAS SAS
1997 JIS ISM
1998 SAS ISB
1999 SAS SAS
2000 SAS SAS
2001 JIS SAS
2002 SAS SAS
2003 ISB SAS
2004 SAS SAS
2005 JIS SAS
2006 SAS SAS
2007 JIS ISB
2008 TAS SAS
2009 SAS SAS
2010 SAS SAS
2011 SAS SAS
2012 JIs SAS

J{_}.llr



31st ANNUAL IASAS

PSSR, S (O (AN, (NN N N LN I NN [JSORS, | SORN Vol o N RN AN 'R N G
—ttttr-rrT+TT1TT"T"T+ & & &t &t @t & ;&7

l. RULE BOOK:
F.1. B. A. (latest edition).

1. RULE EXCEPTION:

A. There will be no dunking during warm-up time before the games. The penalty
will be a technical foul, with two shots awarded to the opposing team.

B. Half time breaks will be 10 minutes.

11l. SUBSTITUITIO
As allowed under F. I. B. A. rules.

VI. FACILITIE

Two basketball courts are required. Both teams should have their pre-game warm-
up in front of their opponent’s bench and the home team will face the clock in the
second half.

IV. OFFICIALS:
A. The number and source of officials is to be determined by the host school.

Whenever possible, the host school should utilize host country international
sporting organizations to officiate tournaments.

V. TIE BREAKER
Tie breaker as stipulated in the F. I. B. A. rules.

VL. PROTEST
See “Protest”, section XVII of “Organizations and General Regulations” in

handbook.

VIl. POST SECTION PLAY

After the round-robin league play, the top two seeded teams will play a champion-
ship match to decide 1st and 2nd place.

The 3rd and 4th ranked teams will play for the 3rd place.

There will be no post section play for the 5th and 6th ranked teams.




PARTICIPANTS

IIs

* Kamille Villareal

ISM
* Linh Nguyen * Rafa Squillantini
* Christian Tantoco * JJYim

TAS
* Joanne Jiang * Katherine Moon
* Shelley Wu




31st ANNUAL IASAS

Thursday, Janvary 31
boys - high school gym time airls - middle school gym
JIS vs ISB 8:30am ISKL vs SAS
ISKL vs ISM 10125 JIS vs TAS
SAS vs TAS 12:00pm ISB vs ISM
boys - wmiddle school gym

girls - high school gym
ISB vs ISKL 2:00 SAS vs JIS
TAS vs JIS 3:45 ISM vs ISKL
ISM vs SAS 5:30 TAS vs ISB

Friday, February 1

boys - high school gym time girls - middle school gym
ISB vs TAS 8:00am ISM vs SAS
ISKL vs SAS 9:45 ISB vs JIS
JIS vs ISM 11:30 ISKL vs TAS
boys - widdle school gym airls - high school aym
TAS vs ISKL 1:30pm SAS vs ISB
ISM vs ISB 3:15 JIS vs ISKL
SAS vs JIS 5:00 TAS vs ISM
Saturday, Febrvary 2
boys - high school gym time girls - middle school gym
TAS vs ISM 8:00am ISKL vs ISB
ISB vs SAS 9:45 ISM vs JIS
JIS vs ISKL 11:30 SAS vs TAS
Boys Consolation Game 2:30pm Girls Consolation Game
4:15pm - GIRLS CHAMPIONSHIP GAME (HS Gym)
6:00pm - BOYS CHAMPIONSHIP GAME (HS Gym)

The home team is listed first and will wear light-colored uniforms.
The opening ceremony will be in the HS Gym at 7:45 AM on Thursday.
The closing ceremony will be in the Drama Theatre at 8:00 PM on Saturday.

T AR RN TR ANNRAY LRI AN SN wocil CINR SN DS (MY IS i [ LAy (e EPRNY SR, LRI TUEMERL o Y ) Y TSP NN, AN UMY N Y LIS 1S O [ i
| e REF [T R W RS U PR e TEEN PR RN TEIE TR e PR ) g G | | EAT T, P L N S N e RN DR R G R R

JAN 31—FEB 2, 2013



IASAS BASKETBALL

|||||||| O | —— i

1
_I_iilllll\[ R [ | 1t

IBOYS IDESIJI_'I'S

TEAM NS | ISKL ISM WIN L0SS RANK

CONSOIATION CHAMPIONSHIP
M ISKL ISM SAS TAS WIN L0SS RANK

CONSOIATION _ - vs. CHAMPIONSHIP VS,

|||||||||||||||| TR T 0N PO AN TN N A S N -SSR AN S AN PN

||||||||||| IIII(IIII\II'III{{l[TYIIIIII!!

SINGAPORE



31st ANNUAL IASAS

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BANGKOK
NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
Eric Heidel 12 3 JSA
Joseph Kenrick * 12 6 USA
Masahiro Abe 11 3) Japan
wn Benjamin Blackstone * 11 4 USA
g Xavier Del Rosario 15! 18 Philippines
S Max Okazaki 10 7 USA
M= )P Rivera 10 I Philippines
Afi Blackshear 9 16 USA
Jak Sirimongkolkasem 9 20 Thailand
Diego Valer 9 12 Peru
COACHES: JIM ARMITAGE & MIKE RUTHERFORD
NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
Sharmaine Bale 11 13 Australia
Jamie Bale 11 15 Australia
Olivia Chudanov 11 4 USA
Jayna Milan * 11 8 Thailand/USA
o Hannah Mussi 11 11 USA
:1 Leeann Schudel * 11 16 USA
= Rachel Spears 11 5 USA
& Tori Alexander 10 6 USA
Maggie Turner 10 14 USA
Sarah Corning 9 12 USA
COACHES: LINDSAY PERRY & CAMERON PERRY
AIC: HAROLD ALBERT
CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #
T ANaI—FEB 22003, e



COACHES: KEVIN PIERS & MARK MURNANE
AIC: NEVIN ODDEN

CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

it v g o DOCEOASHETBAR
JAKARTA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY

Byung Woo Seo * 12 4 Korea

Andrew Detwiler 11 14 USA

Eric Johanes 11 15 [ndonesia

Jin~-Woo Kim 10 10 Korea

Henrik Metsaranta 10 17 Finland

Jake Scheide * 10 16 Australia

Sam van der Linden 10 3 Netherlands

Jaisal Friedman 9 6 USA

Paul Jerome Hernandez 9 18 Fhilippines

James Fratama 9 7 Indonesia

COACHES: JAKE STOCKMAN & SHAWN JEFFREY

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY

Kamille Villareal * # 12 8 Fhilippines

Grace Detwiler 11 6 USA

Moe Hoshino 11 13 Japan

Erica Johnson * 11 8 USA

Jenna Metsaranta 11 11 Finland

Kaelyn Do 10 15 USA

Grayson Fenton-Wells 10 5 New Zealand

Honoka Suzuki 10 10 Japan

Laila Juul-Daam 5} 14 Denmark

Saige Kelsey 9 4 Australia

S04

STHIH




31st ANNU

il

AL IASAS

BOYS

- Megan Flynn

|
T T T T

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUALA LUMPUR

NAME

Andrew Kohlrieser
Shogo Miyagi
Willem Boterman

Adam Brenan

Jonathan Ho

Brandon Ho

Casper Mullie

Martin Sung

Mihir Joshi

Ye Chan Yoon

*

UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY

COACHES: ANDY CHARMAN & SIM HUANG

NAME
Anna Ofuji

Saskia Blackburn
Emmaline Duhon
Hannah Kohl

o Emiko Negishi
:1 Nazihah Zulkafli
Petra Blackburn

Ashleigh Moonsamy
Chloe Neudorf

GRADE
12 3
12 2
11 5
11 1
11 10
11 11
11 4
11 20
10 21
10 15
GRADE UNIFORM
12 22
11 9
10 14
10 12
10 5
10 3
9 7
9 6
9 21
9 11

COACHES: LIESBET RECTER & ANKA VONIC
AIC: DAVID NEUDORF

4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

CAFPTAINS:

*

USA/Ttaly
Japan
Holland
USA

USA

USA
Belgium
Korea
Holland
Korea

HOME COUNTRY
Japan
UK/Dutch
USA

USA

Japan
Malaysia
British/Dutch
British/Dutch
Canada
Canada




ASAS BASKETBALL

= { FAS T et JP |0 KRNl INEC (I A D) (MR I ¢
—t t -

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MANILA

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
JF Campos % 12 13 USA

Rafa Squillantini *# 12 8 Philippines
Christian Tantoco # 12 22 USA

Sung Min Yoon 12 16 Korea
Javier Jalandoni 11 6 Canada
Liam Kilpatrick 11 7 USA
Andres Limcaoco 11 5 Fhilippines
Berk Genel 10 11 Turkey
Mikel Panlilio 10 21 Fhilippines
Justin Pesengco 9 10 Philippines

COACHES: TRENT PEABODY & CAREY NOURSE

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
Kristen Mirhan 12 24 USA

Linh Nguyen *# 12 21 Vietham
Patti Piguing 12 8 Fhilippines
JJ Yim # 12 29 Philippines
Ashley Miller i 11 3 USA

Anna Bailey 10 15 USA
Ellinor Granstrom 10 12 Sweden
Tori Madrigal 24 I USA
Chiara Squillantini 9 19 Philippines
Mai Tanaka 9 3] Japan

COACHES: JASON JUTEAU & DOUG MCQUEEN
AIC: ALEX PETHAN

CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

S04

ST4aI



31st ANNUAL IASAS

| PR T N (NP (R, SRR AP S (0| OSN[RS, UMM IR (SN AP NN SIS R NS | W |
A FR |

!
=TT Lt f T Lt T K ELT XX R TN FRNE. RS AN RN AN 'R GHNT SRS N (N RN A RN N |

SINGAPORE AMERICAN SCHOOL

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
Alex Berenger 12 2 USA
Brendan Bieker * 12 5 USA
Andrew Blackmon * 12 14 Netherlands
7 ) Andrew Crema 12 15 USA
pmi Johnny Goode 12 12 USA
a Nick Sardjono 12 35 Indonesia
M= Madison Clower 1 1 USA
Tony Crema 11 35 USA
Liam Nelligan Il 11 USA
Jake Hall 10 22 USA

COACHES: MIKE NORMAN & ADAM MILLER

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
Kat Hyslop 12 85 USA
Katie Lewis 12 25 USA
Lauren McMullen 12 1B USA
Vanessa Vargo 12 21 USA
Q Stephanie Chang 11 1 USA
E Allena Ferguson 11 12 USA
: Chris Schindele 11 I Japan
¥ Tess Nelligan 10 22 USA
lzzy Tan 10 24 USA
Kaitlyn Han 10 3 Canada

COACHES: DAN SKIMIN & TOM BEAMS

CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

I VOO [N (PO (DU [N O [Pl OO [ P ST IR i O O (A

A !
| N, S L

JAN 31—FEB 2, 2013



BASKETBALL

TAIPEI AMERICAN SCHOOL

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
Ping Chiu 12 3 USA
Kevin Chu 12 2 Australia
Jonathan Co Ting Keh 12 5 USA
Jasper Hsu 12 8 Canada
Gary Huang * 12 6 USA
Kevin Lee 12 2 Korea
Louis Lin 12 1 Canada
Mitch Liu 11 11 USA
Kevin Chen 10 4 USA
Riley Chang 9 14 USA

COACHES: TERRY LAGERQUIST & JORDAN BROWN

NAME GRADE UNIFORM HOME COUNTRY
Meredith Banks 12 15 USA
Joanne Jiang *O# 12 8 USA
Katherine Moon # 12 11 USA
Shelley Wu *# 12 9 USA
Christina Bohn 11 13 USA
Tess Fox 11 4 USA
Catherine Wood 11 5 USA
Rebecca Gordon 10 16 USA
Pauline Silsby 10 12 USA
Bethany Wang 10 6 USA

COACHES: ANDREW LOWMAN & ROBERT MITCHELL
AIC: ANTHONY JOE

CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

SA0d

STa




31st ANN

UAL IASAS

Y [ e | (T |

wT



ASAS BASKETBALL

T ] W (S LSS UL BN N W 1O

L. T ! ) I A TR Gy i s (TR

COACHES
TRANSPORT SCHEDULE

Wednesday, January 30, 2013
1:45pm JIS, ISM & TAS coaches and AICs transported to York Hotel

5:00pm Coaches and AIC's transported to SAS
7:30pm Coaches and AIC's transported to York Hotel

Thursday, January 31, 2013

7:00am Coaches and AIC's transported to SAS

5:45pm Coaches and AIC’s transported to York Hotel
7:15pm Coaches and AIC's transported to York Hotel

Friday, February 1, 2013

6:30am Coaches and AIC's transported to SAS

5:30pm Coaches and AIC’s transported to York Hotel
6:45pm Coaches and AIC's transported to York Hotel

Saturday, February 2, 2013
6:30am Coaches and AIC's transported to SAS

8:45pm Coaches and AIC’s transported to York Hotel

Sunday, February 3, 2013
8:15am ISKL Coaches and AIC’s transported to SAS

8:45am ISB, JIS, ISM & TAS Coaches and AIC’s transported to SAS

N SA

bl el R I (S s e N N [ NN (RO | QO |

SINGAPORE



SINGAPORE AMERICAN SCHOOL
MS/HS ACTIVITIES & ATHLETICS OFFICE

SPECTATORS CODE OF CONDUCT

- Understand that sport is for fun,
personal development and healthy
competition.

- Recognize effort and intent as well as
success.

- Respect all decisions of the coaches and
officials, trusting their judgment and
integrity.

- Support my team in a positive manner,
refraining from negative or abusive
language, gestures and/or behavior.

- Lead by example and demonstrate
positive sportsmanship throughout the
game; win or lose.

This Code of Conduct is based on the Core Values of
Singapore American School.

RESPONSIBILITY RESPECT HONESTY FAIRNESS COMPASSION




